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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds outlayed and utilized for health sector in Lakshadweep islands during each of the last three years;

(b) whether the health budget has been reduced during the same period and the current year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and reasons threfor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: SHRI NAMO NARA1N MEENA:

(a)The amount of funds outlayed and utilized for health sector in Lakshadweep islands during each of the last three years are:-

     (Rs. in thousands)
Financial Year Outlay Expenditure
2010-11   291500  264481
2011-12   315000  331000
2012-13   435600  404200
2013-14   509500  -

(b): No.

( c): Does not arise.
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